

SB163_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB25-163 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 6, line 6, strike "DEVICE," and substitute
2 "MEDICAL DEVICE,".
- 3 Page 6, strike lines 15 and 16 and substitute:
4 "(V) A BATTERY, ASSEMBLED BY OR FOR A VEHICLE
5 MANUFACTURER OR FRANCHISED DEALER, THAT IS DESIGNED TO POWER A
6 MOTOR VEHICLE, A PART OF A MOTOR VEHICLE, OR A COMPONENT PART OF
7 A MOTOR VEHICLE, INCLUDING A REPLACEMENT PART FOR USE IN A MOTOR
8 VEHICLE.".
- 9 Page 8, line 2, strike "OR" and substitute "AND".
- 10 Page 8, line 3, strike "WATT-HOURS, OR BOTH." and substitute
11 "WATT-HOURS.".
- 12 Page 14, line 15, strike "THREE" and substitute "FIVE".
- 13 Page 20, line 12, strike "THE COLLECTION SITE" and substitute "A LOCAL
14 GOVERNMENT SERVING AS A COLLECTION SITE, A SOLID WASTE FACILITY,
15 OR A LOCAL GOVERNMENT'S DESIGNATED COLLECTION SITE".
- 16 Page 22, line 8, after "SITES" insert "OR EVENTS".
- 17 Page 26, line 3, strike "MAY" and substitute "SHALL".
- 18 Page 26, line 27, strike "AND".
- 19 Page 27, strike line 6 and substitute "PUBLIC; AND
20 (h) WHETHER THE TECHNOLOGY EXISTS TO SAFELY AND RELIABLY
21 REPAIR OR REFURBISH BATTERIES FOR REUSE.".
- 22 Page 27, line 27, after "STATE" insert "AND LOCAL".
- 23 Page 28, line 22, before "DAMAGED" insert "COVERED AND".
- 24 Page 34, line 5, strike "UPON" and substitute "WITHIN FORTY-FIVE DAYS
25 AFTER".

** ** ** ** **